KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St.. Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS. WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

Fax (509) 962-7682

“Building Partnerships — Building Communities”™

BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT

(Adjustment of lot lines resulting in no new lots, as defined by KCC 16.10.010)

NOTE: If this Boundary Line Adjustment is between multiple property owners, seek legal advice for
conveyance of property. This form does not legally convey property.

Please type or print clearly in ink. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Pursuant to KCC 15A.03.040, a
complete application is determined within 28 days of receipt of the application submittal packet and fee.

The following items must be attached to the application packet.

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

Note: The following are required per KCC 16.10.020 Application Requirements. A separate application
must be filed for each boundary line adjustment request.

W Unified Site Plan of existing lot lines and proposed lot lines with distances of all existing structures,

access points, well heads and septic drainfields to scale.

Signatures of all property owners.

Narrative project description (include as attachment): Please include at minimum the following

information in your description: describe project size, location, water supply, sewage disposal and all

qualitative features of the proposal; include every element of the proposal in the description.

O Provide existing and proposed legal descriptions of the affected lots. Example: Parcel A — The North 75
feet of the West 400 feet of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of
Section 02; Township 20 North; Range 16 East: W.M.; Except the West 30 feet thereof for roads.

O A certificate of title issued within the preceding one hundred twenty (120) days.

oo

For final approval (not required for initial application submittal):

* Full year’s taxes to be paid in full.
= Recorded Survey.

APPLICATION FEES:
$730.00 Kittitas County Community Development Services (KCCDS)
$275.00 Kittitas County Department of Public Works
$145.00 Kittitas County Fire Marshal
$415.00 Kittitas County Public Health Department Environmental Health

$1,565.00 Total fees due for this application (One check made payable to KCCDS)

A FOR STAFF USE ONLY I

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION * PLAN REVIEW * ADMINISTRATION * PERMIT SERVICES * CODE ENFORCEMENT

FORM LAST REVISED: 04-10-2017
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OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS
An original survey of the current lot lines. (Please do not submit a new survey of the proposed adjusted or new
parcels until after preliminary approval has been issued.)
Assessor COMPAS Information about the parcels.

GENERAL APPLICATION INFORMATION

Name, mailing address and day phone of land owner(s) of record:
Landowner(s) signature(s) required on application form

Name: Z/0\/0} C)ﬂﬂwév

-2
Mailing Address: ’Ww&@- Y24 ’p pAlle ( (el
City/State/ZIP: E/ e 5B M?” {Weag. G890,

Day Time Phone: 5/'({9-"-3/52 '1’// Y59 o4& 30 / 599- )010;‘

Email Address:

Name, mailing address and day phone of authorized agent, if different from landowner of record:
If an authorized agent is indicated, then the authorized agent’s signature is required for application submittal.

Agent Name: \j:m, Jev swe ¥ 854/“4;(/4 /4/’[_
Mailing Address: F“' rsau 372 _ ’7’ . /é
City/State/ZIP: Y ;Oy;rm, UA. ¢t @2

Day Time Phone: S69-575~- L3

Email Address: -

Name, mailing address and day phone of other contact person
If different than land owner or authorized agent.

Name:

Mailing Address:

City/State/ZIP:

Day Time Phone:

Email Address:

Street address of property:

Address:

City/State/Z1P:

Legal description of property (attach additional sheets as necessary):
eftn 1o QIAched

Property size: % ql' g’" (acres)
Land Use Information: Zoning: ('g‘ M A, &) Comp Plan Land Use Designation:éé N A:;
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8. Existing and Proposed Lot Information
Original Parcel Number(s) & Acreage New Acreage
(1 parcel number per line) (Survey Vol. , Pg )
/Y 2830 /Y2F 3L
)OS OA - Pl
R/ 2530 _3//1005@
APPLICANT IS: /OWNER PURCHASER LESSEE OTHER
AUTHORIZATION
9. Application is hereby made for permit(s) to authorize the activities described herein. I certify that [ am familiar

with the information contained in this application, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such
information is true, complete, and accurate. [ further certify that I possess the authority to undertake the
proposed activities. I hereby grant to the agencies to which this application is made, the right to enter the
above-described location to inspect the proposed and or completed work.

NOTICE: Kittitas County does not guarantee a buildable site, legal access, available water or septic areas, for
parcel receiving approval for a Boundary Line Adjustment.

All correspondence and notices will be transmitted to the Land Owner of Record and copies sent to the authorized
agent or contact person, as applicable.

Signature of Authorized Agent: Signature of Land Owner of Record
(REQUIRED if indicated on application) (Required fo: agphcq{' on submu‘ta/l)_}
/
X (date) X [ ety [/ (/.:,, 5 (date) 522 /€

7

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AND THE TREASURER’S OFFICE
PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO THE ASSESSOR’S OFFICE.

TREASURER’S OFFICE REVIEW

Tax Status: _3_ ":\, /) \,.LL _‘/K; (’l L(.Léibtlf Date: ol
T
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES REVIEW
( ) This BLA meets the requirements of Kittitas County Code (Ch. 16.08.055).

Deed Recording Vol. Page Date **Survey Required: Yes No
Card #: B Parcel Creation Date: -
Last Split Date: Current Zoning District: -

Preliminary Approval Date: ()q / 17/ 72019 By: j‘ua _H_O/) S
Final Approval Date: lﬁ! /(/’ 'ZO/ 3/ By: Q .'.z"[:t%‘ { ’K .
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NE COR. SEC. 19
T. 17N, R. 19E., W.M.
FND. 3" KITTITAS CO..

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 142836 (TRACT 1) (existing description)

Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 73, under
Auditor’s File No. 558819; being a portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19,
Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

AND

Lots 1 and 2, as delineated on Redd Short Plat No. 93-14, recorded January 19, 1994, in Book
"D" of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File No. 567251; being a portion of the
Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas,
State of Washington;

EXCEPT that portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North,
Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington, which is bounded by a line
described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of Parcel A of that certain Survey
recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor’s File No. 558819, which
if the true point of beginning for said described line; thence Southerly, along the West boundary
of said Parcel A, which is also the East right—of—way boundary 1-82, to the South boundary of
said North Half of the Northeast 1/4, thence N87'58'34"E, along said South boundary of said
North Half of the Northeast 1/4, 60.81 feet to the centerline of Naneum Creek; thence
Northeasterly, along said Naneum Creek centerline, to the North boundary of said North Half of
the Northeast 1/4, thence S87°42'10"W, along said North boundary, 763.52 feet to the true point
of beginning for said described line;

AND EXCEPT that portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East,
W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 2 of the REDD SHORT PLAT as per short plat thereof,
filed in Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 567251, records of
said county; thence S01°11'57"E, along the East boundary of said Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true
point of beginning; thence continuing along said East boundary, S01"11'57"E, 284.48 feet; thence
NB6°53'19"W, 482.06 feet; thence NDO'43'38"W, 297.41 feet; thence S85'19'53"E, 480.76 feet,
more or less, to the true point of beginning

PARCEL 312836 (TRACT 2) (existing description)

That portion of Lot 2, of REDD SHORT PLAT, as described and/or delineated on Kittitas County
Short Plat No. 93—14, as recorded January 19, 1994, in Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and
90, under Auditor’s File No. 567251, records of Kittitas County, State of Washington; being a
portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the
County of Kittitas, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence S01°11'57"E, along the East boundary of
said Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing along said East
boundary S01°11'57"E, 284.48 feet; thence NB6°53'19"W, 482.06 feet, thence NOO'43'38"W, 297.41
feet; thence S85°19'53"E, 480.76 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning

PARCEL 10402 (TRACT 3) (existing description)

Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 111,
under Auditor's File No. 561859, records of Kittitas County, Washington, being a portion of the

North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the
County of Kittitas, State of Washington

NEW DESCRIPTIONS
TRACT 1

TRACT 1, as shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Book ______ of Surveys, Page
_____ , under Auditor's File No. records of Kittitas County, Washington,
being a portion of Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor's File No. 558819, and a portion of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat
No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in Book "D” of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under
Auditor's File No. 56725, and a portion of Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2,

1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor's File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas
County, Washington.

TRACT 2

TRACT 2, as shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Book ______ of Surveys, Page
———y under Auditor’s File No. records of Kittitas County, Washington,
being a portion of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in Book

"D"” of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 56725, records of Kittitas County,
Washington.

TRACT 3

TRACT 3, as shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Book ______ of Surveys, Page

sy, . ! -
17N, R. 19E., W.M. -42'10"W  2501. . : B.C. IN CASED MON.
S.P. 93-14 ) se7az o ! 1447.44% e i : VISITED 06,/07/2018
s — W_ 763.52% e — . :Fgg;;.
" i . 60| EASE. ”R" ;
N DARor A RO.S. 19-73 NE COR_LOT 2
| (R.O.S. 19-73 AFN 558819
SEPTIC :
Ak i TANK ol
19'53"E 707.844
| TRACT 1 = R e :
\ PARCEL 142836 = TRACT 2 sa.5)
30.6+ AC. 3| PARCEL 312836
PTN. PARCEL A o 4.7+ AC ©
R.0.S. 19-73 I}\] ; C WELL of |
= ELDG ®
APPROXIMATE é BLDG =
o o
= APPROXNATE ¢ LA T :
= NANEUM CREEK OFFSET STy S
| i PTN. PARCEL A (R.0.S. 19-73)
© LOTS 1 & 2 (SP 93-14)
L]
AN TRACT 3
B 0 PARCEL 10402
6.7+ AC. :
| | 30
1041.12%
|
|
(@]
Q
| g
I & e
B ke
= [=)]
= L |
° M
a Q <€
SP 19111 Z v v O
- 6081 — = i
K o 1150.00 e ey | O
© ; - L e Lol e SR :
@ | \ 1062.57% SB7'58'34"W 2516.33 SE COR > O
: = : e N1/2 NE1/4 .
= SW COR 5 %
<
i ﬁ:v/goﬁm/c; PARCEL A ADJACENT <
3 | (R.O.S. 19-73 R.0.S. 35-170
3
n |
|
|
i
(]
S
| LINE TABLE %
9 LINE# | LENGTH BEARING = !
o
9 L1 | 289.44 | NO1'11'57"W
| L2 | 5000 | N87'58'34E
L3 | 100.00 | NO1"11'57"W
L4 | 2888 | NB7'58'34°F

| CENTER SEC. 19
T. 17N., R. 19E., W.M.
| sP. 93-14

————

B

NBE'14'46"E  2530.91

E1/4 COR. SEC. 19
T 17N, R. 19E, WM. |
FND. 2" KITTITAS CO.
AL. CAP IN CASED MON.
VISITED 06/07/2018

———___, under Auditor’s File No. records of Kittitas County, Washington,
being a portion of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in Book
"D" of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’'s File No. 56725, and Parcel B—2 of that

certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor's File
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2018 KITTITAS COUNTY PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT

REAL ESTATE
DE PARCEL NUMBER ]
BRETT WACHSMITH = . |
KITTITAS COUNTY TREASURER
L 205 West Fifth Ave, Suite #102 [ CURRENT YEAR TAXES

3 w4 Ellensburg, Washingto 98926 Due April 30 Due October 31 Current Year Total Duei
AT (509) 962-7535 www.co.kitti/ﬁwa.us/treas%rer $377.32 $377.32 $754.64 |
: o il % G T CURRENT TAX INFORMATION '

SV AT AL S Land Value 47,470

B o4t ]V' El_mprovement Value ggggo
— SRR P — . s s g | Taxable Value ,530 |
;;%TELE G50"*1.0335*°2/3 AUTOS-DIGIT 98926 L /L’ l\g Levy Rate 12.3546000

4680 4TH PARALLEL RD 3 3 WP Gross Tax 2,600.40

ELLENSBURG WA 98926-8679 T~ Misc Assessments 19.17

— 5 Senior Tax Loss 0.00

Open Space Tax Loss 1,864.93

— | Voter Approved 383.65

w Total Tax 754.64

( Register at eNoticesOnline.com. Authorization Code: KTT-70H8FXCB )

SEE IMPORTANT NOTICE ON BACK

TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS CURRENT YEAR DISTRIBUTION
| Year Total Due District Amount
2018 75464  COUNTY ROAD 57.90
CURRENT EXPENSE 82.06
FIRE 93.44
FLOOD CONTROL 4.18
HOSPITAL 22.13
LOCAL SCHOOL 284.28
Total BusAll Years 704,64 MCCLEARY STATE SCHOOL FUNDING 67.49
STATE SCHOOL PT 1 123.99
WEED 10.50
CONSERVATION 8.67

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: AC: 36.6900

ACRES 36.69: REDD SHORT PLAT 93-14: PTN LOTS 1 & 2 AND PTN PARCEL
A, B19/P73 (MUST BE SOLD WITH PARCEL 17-19-19010-0005, P#10402);
SEC 19, TV\}P 17, RGE 19

AC: 36.6900
Situs: NO 6 RD ELLENSBURG

KEEP THIS PORTION




2018 KITTITAS COUNTY PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT

REAL ESTATE
PARCEL NUMBER
BRETT WACHSMITH CODE___
KITTITAS COUNTY TREASURER i 912836
205 West Fifth Ave, Suite #102 [ CURRENT YEAR TAXES
Ellensburg, Washington 98926 | Due April 30 | Due October 31 Current Year Total Due
|- (509) 962-7535 www.co.kittitas.wa.us/treasurer ! $1,120.69 | $1,120.69 $2,241.38
P ’ CURRENT TAX INFORMATION
) Land Value 51,370
- ! !rmprovement Value 128,770
T dsp axable Value 180,140
11#%7&10 (G50°*1.0335**3/3 AUTOS-DIGIT 98926 | Levy Rate 12.3546000
4680 4TH PARALLEL RD | Gross Tax 2,356.89
ELLENSBURG WA 98926-8679 Misc Assessments 15.82
— | Senior Tax Loss 0.00
Open Space Tax Loss 131.33
e Voter Approved 1,160.93
Total Tax 2,241.38

( Register at eNoticesOnline.com. Authorization Code: KTT-70H8FXCB )

SEE IMPORTANT NOTICE ON BACK
! TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Total Due ! ‘ District

CURRENT YEAR DISTRIBUTION

| Year Amount |
2018 COUNTY ROAD 175.21
CURRENT EXPENSE 248,32

FIRE 282.75

FLOOD CONTROL 12.65

HOSPITAL 66.98

LOCAL SCHOOL 860.25

TolaOun Al coars 3. 2.241:59 MCCLEARY STATE SCHOOL FUNDING 204.22

STATE SCHOOL PT 1 375.20

WEED 10.50

CONSERVATION 5.32

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: AC: 3.2000

?é:RES 3.20, REDD SHORT PLAT 93-14; PTN. LOT 2 SEC. 19; TWP. 17; RGE.

AC: 3.2000
Situs: 5053 NO 6 RD ELLENSBURG

% oo



2018 KITTITAS COUNTY PROPERTY TAX STATEMENT

REAL ESTATE
BRETT WACHSM'TH CODE PARCEL NUMBER ]
KITTITAS COUNTY TREASURER | 10402 |
205 West Fifth Ave, Suite #102 CURRENT YEAR TAXES |
A Ellensburg, Washington 98926 Due April 30 1 Due October 31 |Current Year Total Due
o (509) 962-7535 www.co.kittitas.wa. us/treasurer $31.30 | $31.29 | $62.59
L L CURRENT TAX INFORMATION '
Land Value 3,790
. !rmprovement Value 0
— s warSED G y axable Value 3,790
;#Zt's?EEC G50**1.0335""1/3 AUTOS5-DIGIT 98926 Levy Rate 12.3546000 \
4680 4TH PARALLEL RD Gross Tax 131.45
ELLENSBURG WA 98926-8679 | glisc Agl_sessments 1 3.77 \
Fo | Senior Tax Loss .00 |
hIlIIl|lhl|IlI|l"lllll'llhllnllullllll"tlllillllllllllllll [ Open Space Tax LOSS 84_63
_— Voter Approved 24.42

Total Tax 62.59 |
! |

( Register at eNoticesOnline.com. Authorization Code: KTT-70H8FXCB )

SEE IMPORTANT NOTICE ON BACK

| TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS '
| Year Total Due |

f 1

CURRENT YEAR DISTRIBUTION

| District Amount

2018 62.59 COUNTY ROAD 3.69
CURRENT EXPENSE 5.2
FIRE 5.95
FLOOD CONTROL 027
HOSPITAL 1.41
LOCAL SCHOOL 18.10

Total Due All Years $ 62.59
o Bve % MCCLEARY STATE SCHOOL FUNDING 4.30
STATE SCHOOL PT 1 7.89
WEED 10.50
CONSERVATION 527
A ‘\A.! l

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION: AC: 2.6600 \w

ACRES 2.66, CD. 9882-2;: SEC. 19;: TWP. 17; RGE. 19; PTN. N1/2 NE1/4 N .

(PARCEL B2 SURVEY #561850 B19/P111) (MUST BE SOLD WITH PARCEL Ca 00

7-19-19050-0001, P#142838) - b
AC: 2.6600 S 0%
Situs: NO 6 RD ELLENSBURG e
1“\. '\.

KEEP THIS PORTION ™




CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

Policy No. 72156-46306016

GUARANTEE y
CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Florida corporation, herein called the
Company, guarantees the Assured against actual loss not exceeding the liability amount stated in
Schedule A which the Assured shall sustain by reason of any incorrectness in the assurances set
forth in Schedule A.

1. No guarantee is given nor liability assumed with respect to the identity of any party named or
referred to in Schedule A or with respect to the validity, legal effect or priority of any matter
shown therein.

2. The Company’s liability hereunder shall be limited to the amount of actual loss sustained by
the Assured because of reliance upon the assurance herein set forth, but in no event shall the
Company’s liability exceed the liability amount set forth in Schedule A.

PLEASE NOTE CAREFULLY THE LIABILITY EXCLUSIONS AND LIMITATIONS AND
THE SPECIFIC ASSURANCES AFFORDED BY THIS GUARANTEE. IF YOU WISH
ADDITIONAL LIABILITY, OR ASSURANCES OTHER THAN AS CONTAINED HEREIN,
PLEASE CONTACT THE COMPANY FOR FURTHER INFORMATION AS TO THE
AVAILABILITY AND COST.

Dated: June 28, 2018

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

[ssued by:

AmeriTitle, Inc.

101 W Fifth
Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509)925-1477

& —

Authorized Signer

Note: This endorsement shall not be valid or binding
until countersigned by an authorized signatory.

Subdivision Guarantee Policy Number: 72156-46306016



SUBDIVISION GUARANTEE

Order No.: 247012AM Liability: $1,000.00
Guarantee No.: 72156-46306016 Fee: $350.00
Dated: June 28, 2018 Tax: $29.05

Assured: Gray Surveying & Engineering

The assurances referred to on the face page are:

That, according to those public records with, under the recording laws, impart constructive notice of matters
relative to the following described real property:

Tract 1

Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, page 73,
under Auditor's File No. 558819; being a portion of the North Half of the Northeast
Quarter of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of
Kittitas, State of Washington;

AND

Lots 1 and 2, as delineated on Redd Short Plat No. 93-14, recorded January 19, 1994, in
Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 567251; being a portion
of the Northeast Quarter of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the
County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

EXCEPT that portion of the North Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 19, Township
17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington, which is
bounded by a line described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22,
1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, page 73, under Auditor's File No. 558819, which is the true
point of beginning for said described line; thence Southerly, along the West boundary of
said Parcel A, which is also the East right-of-way boundary of 1-82, to the South boundary
of said North Half of the Northeast Quarter; thence North 87°58'34" East, along said
South boundary of said North Half of the Northeast Quarter, 60.81 feet to the centerline
of Naneum Creek; thence Northeasterly, along said Naneum Creek centerline, to the
North boundary of said North Half of the Northeast Quarter; thence South 87°42'10"
West, along said North boundary, 763.52 feet to the true point of beginning for said
described line;

AND EXCEPT that portion of the Northeast Quarter of Section 19, Township 17 North,
Range 19 East, W.M., Kittitas County, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 2 of the Redd Short Plat as per short plat
thereof, filed in Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 567251,
records of said county; thence South 01°11'57" East, along the East boundary of said Lot
2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing along said East boundary,
South 01°11'57" East, 284.48 feet; thence North 86°53'19" West, 482.06 feet; thence
North 00°43'38" West, 297.41 feet; thence South 85°19'53" East, 480.76 feet, more or
less, to the true point of beginning.

Subdivision Guarantee Policy Number: 72156-46306016



Tract 2:

That portion of Lot 2, of REDD SHORT PLAT, as described and/or delineated on Kittitas
County Short Plat No. 93-14, as recorded January 19, 1994, in Book D of Short Plats,
pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 567251, records of Kittitas County, State of
Washington; being a portion of the Northeast Quarter of Section 19, Township 17 North,
Range 19 East, WM., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington, described as
follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence South 01°11'57" East, along the
East boundary of said Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing
along said East boundary, South 01°11'57" East, 284 .48 feet; thence North 86°53'19"
West, 482.06 feet; thence North 00°43'38" West, 297.41 feet; thence South 85°19'53"
East, 480.76 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning.

Tract 3:

Parcel B-2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, page
111, under Auditor's File No. 561859, records of Kittitas County, Washington, being a

portion of the North Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 19, Township 17 North,
Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington.

Title to said real property is vested in:

#6 L.L.C., a Washington limited liability company

END OF SCHEDULE A

Subdivision Guarantee Policy Number: 72156-46306016



(SCHEDULE B)

Order No: 247012AM
Policy No: 72156-46306016

Subject to the matters shown below under Exceptions, which Exceptions are not necessarily shown in the
order of their priority.

EXCEPTIONS:

yif

8

Taxes or assessments which are not shown as existing liens by the records of any taxing authority
that levies taxes or assessments on real property or by the public records.

Unpatented mining claims; reservations or exceptions in the United States Patents or in Acts
authorizing the issuance thereof; water rights, claims or title to water.

Title to any property beyond the lines of the real property expressly described herein, or title to
streets, roads, avenues, lanes, ways or waterways on which such real property abuts, or the right to
maintain therein vaults, tunnels, ramps, or any other structure or improvement; or any rights or
easements therein unless such property, rights or easements are expressly and specifically set
forth in said description.

General Taxes and Assessments — total due may include fire patrol assessment, weed levy
assessment and/or irrigation assessment, if any. Taxes noted below do not include any interest
or penalties which may be due after delinquency.

Note: Tax year runs January through December with the first half becoming delinquent May 1st
and second half delinquent November 1st if not paid. For most current tax information or tax
printouts visit: http://taxsifter.co.kittitas.wa.us or call their office at (509) 962-7535.

Tax Year: 2018

Tax Type: County

Total Annual Tax: $62.59

Tax ID #: 10402

Taxing Entity: Kittitas County Treasurer

First Installment: $62.59

First Installment Status: Paid

First Installment Due/Paid Date: April 30, 2018
Second Instaliment: $0.00

Second Installment Status: Paid

Second Installment Due/Paid Date: October 31, 2018
Affects: Tract 3

Tax Year: 2018
Tax Type: County

Subdivision Guarantee Policy Number: 72156-46306016



10.

11.

Total Annual Tax: $754.64

Tax ID #: 142836

Taxing Entity: Kittitas County Treasurer

First Installment: $377.32

First Installment Status: Paid

First Installment Due/Paid Date: April 30, 2018
Second Installment: $377.32

Second Installment Status: Paid

Second Installment Due/Paid Date: October 31, 2018
Affects: Tract 1

Tax Year: 2018

Tax Type: County

Total Annual Tax: $2,241.38

Tax ID #: 312836

Taxing Entity: Kittitas County Treasurer

First Installment: $1,120.69

First Installment Status: Paid

First Installment Due/Paid Date: April 30, 2018
Second Installment: $1,120.69

Second Installment Status: Paid

Second Installment Due/Paid Date: October 31, 2018
Affects: Tract 2

This property is currently classified under the Open Space Taxation Statute R.C.W. 84.34. Sale
of this property without notice of compliance to the county Assessor will cause a supplemental
assessment, interest, and penalty to be assessed against the seller/transferor.

Note: If it is the intent of the buyer/transferee in this transaction to request a continuance of this
classification, please contact the Kittitas County Assessor's Office at (509) 962-7501 for their
requirements.

An easement including the terms and provisions thereof for the purpose shown below and rights
incidental thereto as set forth in instrument:

Granted To: Pacific Northwest Pipeline Corporation, a corporation

Purpose: Pipeline or pipelines for the transportation of oil, gas and products thereof

Recorded: December 29, 1955

Book 97 of Deeds, Page 130

Relinquishment of all existing, future or potential easements for access, light, view and air, and all
rights of ingress, egress and regress to, from and between said premises and the highway
constructed on lands as disclosed by Warranty Deed dated June 26, 1967, recorded August 28,
1967 in Book 126, page 443, under Kittitas County Auditor's File No. 341190.

An easement including the terms and provisions thereof for the purpose shown below and rights
incidental thereto as set forth in instrument:

Granted To: El Paso Natural Gas Company, a corporation

Purpose: A 60 foot right of way and easement to operate a telephone line, a power transmission
line and a road

Recorded: March 24, 1969

Instrument No.: 353061

Said easement rights have been quit claimed to the State of Washington by document dated
October 15, 1969, recorded November 13, 1969 under Auditor's File No. 358078.

At the request of the insured, we have agreed to eliminate any reference in the policy to issue as
to the pendency of Yakima County Superior Court Cause No. 77-2-01484-5 on the agreed-upon
understanding that there are no provisions in said policy which afford, or are intended to afford,
insurance that there is a present or continuing right to use surface waters of the Yakima River

Subdivision Guarantee Policy Number: 72156-46306016



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Drainage Basin. The sole purpose of said paragraph appearing in our Guarantee was to advise
the insured that such an action is pending of record and that judgment adjudicating such surface
waters are being sought in accordance with the statutes of the State.

Reservation of Qil, gas, minerals, or other hydrocarbons, including the terms and provisions
contained therein, in deed from Hazel Eaton, as her separate estate.

Recorded: November 29, 1990

Book: 318, Page 193

Instrument No.: 535344

The Company makes no representation as to the present ownership of any such interests. There
may be leases, grants, exceptions or reservations of interests that are not listed.

Any rights, interests, or claims which may exist or arise by reason of the following matters(s)
disclosed by survey,

Recorded: April 22, 1993

Book: 19 of Surveys Page: 73

Instrument No.: 558819

Matters shown:

a) Location of irrigation ditch

b) 60’ easement “R”

c) Location of Naneum Creek

Any rights, interests, or claims which may exist or arise by reason of the following matters(s)
disclosed by survey,

Recorded: August 2, 1993

Book: 19 of Surveys Page: 111

Instrument No.: 561859

Matters shown:

a) Location of Naneum Creek

Any rights, interests, or claims which may exist or arise by reason of the following matters(s)
disclosed by Redd Short Plat,
Recorded: January 19, 1994
Book: D of Short Plats Page: 89
Instrument No.: 567251
Matters shown:

a) Dedication thereon

b) Location of irrigation ditch

c) Location of Naneum Creek
d) Easement "R"

e) Notes contained thereon

Reservation of Qil, gas, minerals, or other hydrocarbons, including the terms and provisions
contained therein, in deed from Gayle Redd and Karen Redd, husband and wife.

Recorded: November 7, 1996

Instrument No.: 199611070029

The Company makes no representation as to the present ownership of any such interests. There
may be leases, grants, exceptions or reservations of interests that are not listed.

Rights of the State of Washington in and to that portion of said premises, if any, lying in the bed
or former bed of the Naneum Creek, if it is navigable.

Any question of location, boundary or area related to the Naneum Creek, including, but not limited
to, any past or future changes in it.

Subdivision Guarantee Policy Number: 72156-46306016



19. Any prohibition or limitation on the use, occupancy, or improvements of the Land resulting from
the rights of the public, appropriators, or riparian owners to use any waters, which may now cover
the Land or to use any portion of the Land which is now or may formerly have been covered by
water.

END OF EXCEPTIONS

Notes:

Any map or sketch enclosed as an attachment herewith is furnished for information purposes only to assist
in property location with reference to streets and other parcels. No representation is made as to accuracy
and the company assumes no liability for any loss occurring by reason of reliance thereon.

All documents recorded in Washington State must include an abbreviated legal description and tax parcel
number on the first page of the document. The abbreviated description for this property is: Parcel A,
Book 19 of Surveys, pg 73, ptn N Half of the NE Quarter of Section 19, Township 17N, Range 19E, W.M.
and ptn Lots 1 and 2, Redd Short Plat, Book D of Short Plats, pgs 89-90, ptn NE Quarter of Section 19,
Township 17N, Range 19E, W.M. and Parcel B-2, Book 19 of Surveys, pg 111.

NOTE: In the event any contracts, liens, mortgages, judgments, etc. which may be set forth herein are not
paid off and released in full, prior to or immediately following the recording of the forthcoming plat (short
plat), this Company will require any parties holding the beneficial interest in any such matters to join in on
the platting and dedication provisions of the said plat (short plat) to guarantee the insurability of any lots or
parcels created thereon. We are unwilling to assume the risk involved created by the possibility that any
matters dedicated to the public, or the plat (short plat) in its entirety, could be rendered void by a foreclosure
action of any such underlying matter if said beneficial party has not joined in on the plat (short plat).

END OF GUARANTEE

Subdivision Guarantee Policy Number: 72156-46306016
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PARCEL B-1 OF THAT CERTAIN SURVEY AS RECORDED
AUGUST 2, 1993 IN BOOK 19 OF SURVEYS AT PAGE 111,
UNOER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 561859, RECORDS OF
KITNITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON, BEING A PORTION OF
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APRIL 22, 1693 IN BOOK 19 OF SURVEYS AT PAGE 73,
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NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 17
NORTH, RANGE 19 EAST, W.M, KITIITAS COUNTY, STATE
OF WASHINGTON

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE
Fied for record this_ 2 ¥ M gy of _ -Tﬁnsuqt —
1994, ot _ Y97 Pu. w Book D of Shert Plate

ol paq-ul,i?, _al the request of Cruse & Helson

BEVERLY M ALLEKBAUGH by JlQ*J.‘L‘yM_-!é:‘i,,,

KITHIAS COUNTY AUDITOR

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

This mop correclly reprasents 9 survey made by
me of under my diraclion in conformonce wih
the requrements of the Survay Recording Acl
ol the request of __  _GA)

in SALC

of 1593

DAWMD P. NELSON
Professionol Lond Surveyor

JANUARY 4, 1994

DATE

CRUSE & NELSON

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
217 E. Fourth SL. P.0. Box 959
Ellensburg, WA 98926 (809) 028-4747
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RECEIVING NO Se725/

~

REDD SHORT PLAT
PART OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 19, T. 17 N,
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DEACATION

KHUI‘ ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT THAT GAYLE REDD AND KAREN REDD, HUSHAND AND WFE, CONTRACT PURCHASERS
OF THE HEREN DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY, 0O HEREBY DECLARE, SUBDIVIDE AND PLAT AS HEREWN DESCRIBED, AND
DEDICATE TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER ALL ROADS, STREETS, AVENUES, PLACES OR WHATEVER PUBLIC
PROPERTY SHOWH WEREON WHICH ShALL BE MANTAINED BY THE KITTITAS COUNTY DEPARTWENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

1N WINESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE SET OUR HANDS Tis (0= - oar o l‘—LMf}__. AD., 1904,

ACKHOWLEDGEMENT

STAIE OF WASHINGTON ) o o
COUNTY OF KITTITAS

TS IS TO wumr rmn OH IS ﬁ__. DAY ZEMN__."-“_'L‘Q‘:. AD., 1994, BEFORT ME, THE unwmmm
NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED GAYLE REDD AND KAREN KEDD, TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE PERSONS

WHO EXECUTED THE rmm DEDICATION AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT THEY SIGNCY THE SAME AS THEIR FREE
AND VOLUNTARY ACT AKD DEED FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES THEREM MENTIONED.

WATHESS WY HANO AND OFFICIAL SEAL THE DAY AND YEAR FIRST WRITTEN.

LA I WA
%eg_ Lellecn ROV —o— N
i |
NOTARY ™ A rut w 5'3“ OF WASHINGTON RESIDING AT _EJ.LM,;&.? e s
MY CC —
Marka K. mm
DEICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT THAT HAZEL L. EATON, AS HER SEPARATE ESTATE, CONTRACT SELLER OF THE HEREIN
DESCRBED REAL PROPERTY, DOES HEREBY OLCLARE, SUBDIVIDE AND PLAT A5 HEREIN DESCRIBED, AND OEDICATE TO

THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER ALL ROADS, STREETS, AVENUES, PLACES OR WHATEVER PUBUC PROPERTY SHOWN
HEREQN WHICH SHALL BE MANTAINED BY THE KITITAS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS.

IN MTNESS WHEREOF, | HAVE SET MY HAND THIS _.U_ﬂl DAY W?ﬁﬂd&?: ffffff . AD, 1994
%u L._EATON BY JAG
ATTORNEY IN FAC

W, EATON,
ACKNOWLEOGEMENT
STATE OF WASHINGTOM ) 55
COUNTY DF KITIITAS )
On THIS _U__ DAY OF MR AD., 1994, BEFORE ME PERSONALLY APPEARED JACK W. EATON, W0

EXECUTED THE WTHIN INSTRUMENT AS JORNEY 1N FACT FOR HAZEL L. EATCN AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE
SIGNED AND SEALED THE SAME AS S FREE AND YOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED AS ATTORKNEY IN FACT FOR HAZEL L.
EATON FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES THEREN WMENTIONED, AND ON OATH STATED THAT THE POWER OF ATICRNEY
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THIS INSTRUMENT HAS NOT BEEN REVOKED AND THAT THE SAID HAZEL L. EATOM IS
HOW LIVING

GAVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THE DAY ANU YEAR LAST WRITTEN ABOVE wWRITTEN

- r . WA K. WL
STATE OF WASHINGTON
TR AR R Fa ik wassincton mesome a1 _Ellensgerd NOTARY - - PUBLI
MY COMMISSION EXﬁREs i 7 s = 5 {9y Covmminsion Laphes 72881
s K, Viilkany
SHEET 2 OF 2
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SP-93-14
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GI'S &C TﬂlM
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ERS SHOHH hEREON WE

0 PROPERTY CORNI
LOCAIEB STAXED AND CHECKED FROM A CLOSED FIELD
TRAVERSE W EXCESS OF 1:10,000 LINEAR CLOSURE
AFTER AZIMUTH ADJUSTUENT.

2. FOR SECTION SUBDIVISION AND SECTION CORNER
DOCUMENTARON, SEE HOOK 18 OF SURVEYS, PAGES
102-103. FOR ADOITIONAL SURVEY INFORMATION SEE
BOOK 19 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 73 AND BOOK 19 OF
SURVEYS, PAGE 111,

3. THE BASIS OF BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON IS THE
SAME AS THE ABOVE MENTIONED SURVEYS OF RECORD.

4. SECTION AND QUARTER SECTION CORNERS SHOWN
HEREON WERE LAST WSITED MARCH OF 1993

5 A PUBLIC UTIUTY EASEMENT 10 FEET IN WOTH
IS RESERVED ALONG ALL LOT UNES THE 10 FOOT
EASEMENT SHALL ABUT THE EXTERIOR SHORT PLAT
BOUNDARY AND SHALL BE DIVIDEQ 5 FEET ON EACH
SIDE OF INTERIOR LOT UNES.

6. NO ONE MAY DIVERT, ALTER OR OTHERWSE
OBSTRUCT THE COURSE OF THE PLATIED IRRIGATION
DITCHES AS SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THIS PLAT
WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF DOWNSTREAM USERS
ACCESS FOR NORMAL MAINTENANCE IS HEREBY
GRANTED TO ALL DOWNSTREAM USERS OF WATLR
FROM SAID IRRIGATION DITCH

7. CERTAIN AREAS OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON
ARE LOCATED WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN. CONFACT THE
KITTITAS COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT PRIOR 10
CONSTRUCTION OF ANY STRUCTURE

8. PARCEL B-2 ILLUSTRATED HEREON IS NOT A
SEPARATE BUILDABLE TAX PARCEL, AND WAS CREATED
SOLELY FOR DOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT PURPOSES
I0 BE ADDED TU THE ADJUGINING PROFERTY 1O THE
EAST.
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BEVEALT M ALLENBAUGH by M&n—i,

KITNTAS COUNTY AUDITOR

CRUSE & NELSON

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
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Ellensburg, WA 98020 (608) '926-4747
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 142836 (TRACT 1) (existing description)

Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys Page
73, under Auditor's File No. 558819; being a portion of the North Half of the Northeast
1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas,
State of Washington;

AND

Lots 1 and 2, as delineated on Redd Short Plat No. 93-14, recorded January 19, 1994,
in Book "D" of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 567251; being a
portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in
the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

EXCEPT that portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17
North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington, which is
bounded by a line described as follows: Beginning at the Northwest corner of Parcel A
of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 73, under
Auditor's File No. 558819, which if the true point of beginning for said described line;
thence Southerly, along the West boundary of said Parcel A, which is also the East
right-of-way boundary |-82, to the South boundary of said North Half of the Northeast
1/4, thence N87°58'34"E, along said South boundary of said North Half of the Northeast
1/4, 60.81 feet to the centerline of Naneum Creek; thence Northeasterly, along said
Naneum Creek centerline, to the North boundary of said North Half of the Northeast 1/4,
thence S87°42'10"W, along said North boundary, 763.52 feet to the true point of
beginning for said described line;

AND EXCEPT that portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North,
Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington, described as
follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 2 of the REDD SHORT PLAT as per short plat
thereof, filed in Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No.
567251, records of said county; thence S01°11'57"E, along the East boundary of said
Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing along said East
boundary, S01°11'57"E, 284 .48 feet; thence N86°53'19"W, 482.06 feet; thence
N00°43'38"W, 297 .41 feet; thence S85°19'53"E, 480.76 feet, more or less, to the true
point of beginning

PARCEL 312836 (TRACT 2) (existing description)

That portion of Lot 2, of REDD SHORT PLAT, as described and/or delineated on Kittitas
County Short Plat No. 93-14, as recorded January 19, 1994, in Book D of Short Plats,
pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 567251, records of Kittitas County, State of
Washington; being a portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North,
Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington, described as
follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence S01°11'57"E, along the East
boundary of said Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing
along said East boundary S01°11'57"E, 284.48 feet; thence N86°53'19"W, 482.06 feet,



thence N00°43'38"W, 297 .41 feet; thence $S85°19'53"E, 480.76 feet, more or less, to the
true point of beginning

PARCEL 10402 (TRACT 3) (existing description)

Parcel B-2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page
111, under Auditor's File No. 561859, records of Kittitas County, Washington, being a
portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range
19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington

NEW DESCRIPTIONS

TRACT 1

TRACT 1, as shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Book of
Surveys, Page , under Auditor’s File No. , records of Kittitas

County, Washington, being a portion of Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April
221993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor's File No. 558819, and a
portion of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93-14, recorded January 19, 1994, in Book "D"
of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 56725, and a portion of Parcel
B-2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 111,
under Auditor's File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas County, Washington.

TRACT 2
TRACT 2, as shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Book of
Surveys, Page , under Auditor’s File No. , records of Kittitas

County, Washington, being a portion of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93-14, recorded
January 19, 1994, in Book "D" of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No.
56725, records of Kittitas County, Washington.

TRACT 3
TRACT 3, as shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Book of
Surveys, Page , under Auditor’s File No. , records of Kittitas

County, Washington, being a portion of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93-14, recorded
January 19, 1994, in Book "D" of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No.
56725, and Parcel B-2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor's File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas County,
Washington, AR S b ey S

S SRS ST
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KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

— oy “Building Partnerships — Building Communities™ Fax (509) 962-7682
August 23", 2018
Lloyd Camey Douglas Gray
#6LLC Gray Engineering and Surveying
4680 4™ Parallel Rd PO Box 510
Ellensburg, WA 98926 2706 River Rd

Yakima, WA 98902

RE: Big Creek Homes Boundary Line Adjustment (BL-18-00010)

Parcel # 142836 Map # 17-19-19050-0001
Parcel # 312836 Map # 17-19-19050-0002
Parcel # 10402 Map # 17-19-19010-0005

Dear Mr. Carney,

Kittitas County Community Development Services received your Boundary Line Adjustment application on
August 10™, 2018. The application has been determined complete as of August 23™, 2018.

Continued processing of your application will include, but is not limited to, the following actions:

1. A Notice of Application will be sent to all appropriate governmental agencies. Agencies will have 15
days to comment unless additional information is required.
2. Any comments received from any agencies will be considered in the decision making process.
3. A decision will be rendered which may include conditions.
4. If the decision rendered is conditional approval, all conditions must be completed prior to final
approval.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, I can be reached at (509) 962-7079, or by e-mail at
dusty.pilkington@@co.kittitas.wa.us.

Sincerely,
Dusty Pilkington
Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington(zco.kittitas.wa.us

CC:  Lindsey Ozbolt, Planning Official via email

COMMUNITY PLANNING ® BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION * PERMIT SERVICES * CODE ENFORCEMENT



KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS@CO.KITTITAS. WA.US
Office (509) 962-7506
Fax (509) 962-7682

August 27,2018

Lloyd Carney Douglas Gray

#6LLC Gray Engineering and Surveying
4680 4" Parallel Rd PO Box 510

Ellensburg, WA 98926 2706 River Rd

Yakima, WA 98902

RE: #6 LLC Boundary Line Adjustment (BL-18-00010) - Corrected

Parcel # 142836 Map # 17-19-19050-0001

Parcel # 312836 Map # 17-19-19050-0002

Parcel # 10402 Map # 17-19-19010-0005
Dear Mr. Carney,

On August 23™, 2018, a letter was sent to you which incorrectly referenced the Big Creek Homes Boundary Line
Adjustment, rather than the # 6 LL.C Boundary Line Adjustment. This is a corrected version.

Kittitas County Community Development Services received your Boundary Line Adjustment application on
August 10%, 2018. The application has been determined complete as of August 23, 2018.

Continued processing of your application will include, but is not limited to, the following actions:

1. A Notice of Application will be sent to all appropriate governmental agencies. Agencies will have 15
days to comment unless additional information is required.
. Any comments received from any agencies will be considered in the decision making process.
A decision will be rendered which may include conditions.
. If the decision rendered is conditional approval, all conditions must be completed prior to final
approval.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, I can be reached at (509) 962-7079, or by e-mail at
dusty.pilkington(@co kittitas.wa.us.

Sincerely,

Dty §ilboeslr

Dusty Pilkington

Planner I

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington(@co kittitas.wa.us

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW * ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT



CC:  Lindsey Ozbolt, Planning Official via email



From: Dusty Pilkington

To: "jbrunson@elltel.net"
Subject: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:34:06 AM

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us


mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:jbrunson@elltel.net
file:////fileserver-03/teams/CDS/Projects/BLAs/BL%202018/BL-18-00010%20%20No.%206%20LLC/BL-18-00010%20No.%206%20LLC%20Master.pdf
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Boundary%20Line%20Adjustments&project=BL-18-00010+No.+6+LLC
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Microsoft Outlook

To: "jbbrunson@elltel.net"

Subject: Undeliverable: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:21:32 AM
Attachments: FW BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC.msa
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FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

		From

		Dusty Pilkington

		To

		'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

		Recipients

		jbbrunson@elltel.net







 




 








From: Dusty Pilkington




Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM


To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com'; Joe Seemiller; RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'


Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt


Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC










 




 




 




 




Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,






 




Please review this

Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application,

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks below. Comment period for this application ends on

09/11/2018. 




 




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)






 









 







 




 






Dusty Pilkington




Planner I




Kittitas County Community Development Services




411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926




(509) -962-7079




dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us




 







 
















Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.




message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14 
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From: Dusty Pilkington

To: "jbbrunson@elltel.net"
Subject: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:21:21 AM

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us



mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:jbbrunson@elltel.net
file:////fileserver-03/teams/CDS/Projects/BLAs/BL%202018/BL-18-00010%20%20No.%206%20LLC/BL-18-00010%20No.%206%20LLC%20Master.pdf
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Boundary%20Line%20Adjustments&project=BL-18-00010+No.+6+LLC
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Microsoft Outlook

To: "jbbrunson@elltel.net"
Subject: Undeliverable: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16:10 AM
Attachments: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC.msq
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BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

		From

		Dusty Pilkington

		To

		Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com'; Joe Seemiller; RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

		Cc

		Lindsey Ozbolt

		Recipients

		Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us; taylor.gustafson@co.kittitas.wa.us; candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us; tristen.lamb@co.kittitas.wa.us; office@kcfd7.com; seemillerj@kvfr.org; elliottr@kvfr.org; jbbrunson@elltel.net; lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us







 




 




 




Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,






 




Please review this

Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application,

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks below. Comment period for this application ends on

09/11/2018. 




 




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)
















 







 




 






Dusty Pilkington




Planner I




Kittitas County Community Development Services




411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926




(509) -962-7079




dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us




 







 
















Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.




message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14 
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From: Dusty Pilkington

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; "office@kcfd7.com”; Joe Seemiller; RichElliott;
"jbbrunson@elltel.net"

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:15:58 AM

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us


mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:taylor.gustafson@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:tristen.lamb@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:office@kcfd7.com
mailto:seemillerj@kvfr.org
mailto:elliottr@kvfr.org
mailto:jbbrunson@elltel.net
mailto:lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us
file:////fileserver-03/teams/CDS/Projects/BLAs/BL%202018/BL-18-00010%20%20No.%206%20LLC/BL-18-00010%20No.%206%20LLC%20Master.pdf
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Boundary%20Line%20Adjustments&project=BL-18-00010+No.+6+LLC
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.K.I']TITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

mm;?v Building Partnerships — Building Communities Fax (509) 962-7682
September 19", 2018
Lloyd Carney Gray Surveying and Engineering
4680 4™ Paralle]l Rd PO Box 510
Ellensburg, WA 98926 2706 River Rd

Yakima WA 98902

RE: BL-18-00010 #6 LLC
Parcel # 142836 Map # 17-19-19050-0001
Parcel # 10402 Map # 17-19-19010-0005
Parcel # 312836 Map # 17-19-19050-0002

Dear Mr. Carney,
Community Development Services is in receipt of the above referenced application. The application has been deemed
complete and preliminary approval is hereby granted. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, please note

the following items must be completed prior to final approval of the boundary line adjustment and must be submitted to our
office for review:

1. A preliminary survey displaying legal descriptions, the new acreage, and lot dimensions of each parcel must be
submitted to our office for review prior to recording.

2. Full year’s taxes need to be paid for all tax parcel numbers per requirement of the Kittitas County Treasurer’s
Office. Please contact this office when this is accomplished as the Treasurer’s office will not be aware of

your pending application. No paper work or receipt is required just a phone call or an email will suffice.

3. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works comments for information regarding additional
requirements.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at (509)-962-7079.

Sincerely,

Dudp fFpdhad=

Dusty Pilkington
Staff Planner

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW * ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT *® FIRE INVESTIGATION



KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

xm'ms = Building Partnerships — Building Communities Fax (509) 962-7682
September 20™, 2018
Lloyd Carney Gray Surveying and Engineering
4680 4™ Parallel Rd PO Box 510
Ellensburg, WA 98926 2706 River Rd

Yakima WA 98902

RE: BL-18-00010 #6 LLC
Parcel # 142836 Map # 17-19-19050-0001
Parcel # 10402 Map # 17-19-19010-0005
Parcel # 312836 Map # 17-19-19050-0002

Dear Mr. Carney,

On September 19%, 2018, a Conditional Preliminary Approval Letter was sent for the above referenced BLA. The letter made
reference to attached Public Works comments which were left out of the package in error. This is a copy of the letter with the
comments included. Community Development Services is in receipt of the above referenced application. The application has
been deemed complete and preliminary approval is hereby granted. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter
16, please note the following items must be completed prior to final approval of the boundary line adjustment and must be
submitted to our office for review:

1. A preliminary survey displaying legal descriptions, the new acreage, and lot dimensions of each parcel must be
submitted to our office for review prior to recording.

2. Full year’s taxes need to be paid for all tax parcel numbers per requirement of the Kittitas County Treasurer’s
Office. Please contact this office when this is accomplished as the Treasurer’s office will not be aware of
your pending application. No paper work or receipt is required just a phone call or an email will suffice.

3. Please refer to the attached Kittitas County Public Works comments for information regarding additional
requirements.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact me at (509)-962-7079.

Sincerely,

D ks, b=

Dusty Pilkington
Staff Planner

COMMUNITY PLANNING ¢ BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ¢ ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT ® FIRE INVESTIGATION



KITTITAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MEMORANDUM

TO: Community Development Services

FROM: Taylor Gustafson T—(ﬁ/
DATE: September 14, 2018

SUBJECT: Review of BLA BL-18-00010 (Carney)

** CDS Refers to this as #6 LLC

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Request for Boundary Line Adjustment Application. In
order to ensure that it meets current Kittitas County Road Standards, the applicant needs to provide the
following prior to final approval:

Access:

1. No. 6 Road, in this location, is classified as a Rural Minor Collector with a requirement for 300’
spacing between access points. Please provide detail in regards to how this requirement will be
met through this BLA

The applicant needs to be aware of the following:

a. An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within the county road
right of way.

b. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

c. Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further access
requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

d. Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be confirmed prior to
sale of property.

e. Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards apply to
this proposal. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Suggested Changes (Not Required)
Survey:

1. Basis of Bearing labeled or noted. (WAC:332130-050(1))b)(iii))
Page 1 of 2

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663



Dept. of Public Works

2. All roadways should show name, width, underlying ownership and surfacing material.
Ex. No. 6 Road (60’ County R/W — Paved) (or similar)

3. A Purpose of Survey statement shall be included (KCC 16.10.020(1))
Ex. The purpose of this survey is to illustrate and delineate the parcels shown
hereon to facilitate the application for Boundary Line Adjustment
BL 18-00010.(or similar)

Of Note
Lot closures specifically not required for this application due to the use of natural (irregular)

boundaries.

Page 2 of 2

205 West 5", Rm 108 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663
G:\PLANNING\Development\BLA and SEG\BLAWS LLC or Carney BL-18-00010\Public Works Comments.doc
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PARCEL 10402 (TRACT 3) (existing description)

Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor’s File No. 561859, records of Kittitas County,
Washington, being a portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section
19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State
of Washington
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TRACT 1, as shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Book
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of Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of
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Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File No. 56725, and a portion
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Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor’s File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas
County, Washington.
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o of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in
L1 289.44 NO1°11'57"W Book "D” of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File No. 56725,

L2 50.00 N87°58'34"E records of Kittitas County, Washington.

1342.00

1330.36

L3 100.00 NO1°11'57"W TRACT 3
L4 28.88 N87°58'34"E

TRACT 3, as shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Book

of Surveys, Page _____ , under Auditor’s File No.

records of Kittitas County, Washington, being a portion
of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in
Book "D” of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File No. 56725,
and Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19
of Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor’s File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas
County, Washington,
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION \

PARCEL 142836 (TRACT 1) (existing description)

Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor’s File No. 558819; being a portion of the
North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19
i:l?l’)t’ W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

Lots 1 and 2, as delineated on Redd Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January
19, 1994, in Book "D” of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File
No. 567251; being a portion of the Northeast 1 /4 of Section 19, Township 17
North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;
EXCEPT that portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1 /4 of Section 19,
Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of
Washington, which is bounded by a line described as follows: Beginning at the
Northwest corner of Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993,
in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor’s File No. 558819, which if the
true point of beginning for said described line; thence Southerly, along the
West boundary of said Parcel A, which is also the East right—of—way boundary
I-82, to the South boundary of said North Half of the Northeast 1 /4, thence
NB7°58'34"E, along said South boundary of said North Half of the Northeast
1/4, 60.81 feet to the centerline of Naneum Creek; thence Northeasterly,
along said Naneum Creek centerline, to the North boundary of said North Half
of the Northeast 1/4, thence S87°42'10"W, along said North boundary, 763.52
feet to the true point of beginning for said described line;

AND EXCEPT that portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17
North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington,
described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 2 of the REDD SHORT PLAT as per
short plat thereof, filed in Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and 90, under
Auditor’s File No. 567251, records of said county; thence S01°11°57"E, along
the East boundary of said Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning;
thence continuing along said East boundary, S01°11°57"E, 284.48 feet; thence
NB6'53'19"W, 482.06 feet; thence NOO'43'38"W, 297.41 feet: thence
S85°19'53"E, 480.76 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning

PARCEL 312836 (TRACT 2) (existing description)
That portion of Lot 2, of REDD SHORT PLAT, as described and/or delineated
on Kittitas County Short Plat No. 93—14, as recorded January 19, 1994, in

Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’'s File No. 567251,
records of Kittitas County, State of Washington; being a portion of the
Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the
County of Kittitas, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence S01°11°57"E, along
the East boundary of said Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning;
thence co?ntinuing along said East boundary S01°11°57"E, 284.48 feet; thence
NB86°53'19%W, 482.06 feet, thence NOO'43'38”W, 297.41 feet; thence
S85°19'53"E, 480.76 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning

PARCEL 10402 (TRACT 3) (existing description)

Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor’s File No. 561859, records of Kittitas County,
Washington, being a portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1 /4 of Section
19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State
of Washington

NEW DESCRIPTIONS
}
TRACT 1

TRACT 1, as shown, on thohwoin Record of Survey recorded in Book 3
_ﬁ_ of Surveys, Page (8L _ , under Auditor’s File No.-z@[@[aosoo (¢
§ records of Kittitas County, Washington, being a portion
of Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor’s File No. 558819, and a portion of Lots 1
and 2, of Short Plat No. 93-14, recorded January 19, 1994, in Book "D” of
Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File No. 56725, and a portion
of Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of

Surveys, P@ge 111, under Auditor’s File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas
County, Washington.

TRACT 2

TR&)I 2, {:s shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Boqg =
— L of Surveys, Page |&& __, under Auditor’s File Nozp ) lp 0 oo

f records of Kittitas County, Washingtoh, being a portion
of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in

Book "D" of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 56725,
records of Kittitas County, Washington.

TRACT 3

TRACT 3, gs shown, on that cegtain Record of Survey recorded in Book

of Surveys, Page _t_éé_, under Auditor’s File NoZﬁ[&tG@;w%Q
records of Kittitas County, Washington, being a portion
of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in
Book "D” of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File No. 56725,
and Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19
of Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor’'s File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas
County, Washington,
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KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US
Office (509) 962-7506
mmﬁ = _ ‘Building Partnerships — Building Communities Fax (509) 962-7682

October 10, 2018

Lloyd Carney Gray Surveying and Engineering
4680 4™ Parallel Rd PO Box 510
Ellensburg, WA 98926 2706 River Rd

Yakima, WA 98902

RE: # 6 LLC Boundary Line Adjustment (BL-18-00010)

Map Number  17-19-19050-0001 Parcel Number 142836
Map Number  17-19-19010-0005 Parcel Number 10402
Map Number  17-19-19050-0002 Parcel Number 312836
Mr. Carney,

Kittitas County Community Development Services has reviewed the proposed boundary line adjustment and hereby grants
final approval to the referenced application. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, please note the
following items involved in completing the process:

1. Final packet has been submitted to the Assessor’s Office on October 10, 2018 to finalize the boundary line
adjustment.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact our office at (509) 962-7506.

Sincerely,

() iy { il
Dusty Pilkington
Planner 1

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas. wa.us

CC: Douglas Gray, Gray Engineering and Surveying via email
Lindsey Ozbolt, Plannning Official via email

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW * ADMINISTRATION * PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT * FIRE INVESTIGATION



From: Doug Gray

To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Monday, October 08, 2018 12:38:51 PM
Attachments: scan822.pdf

Dusty, attached is a PDF of the filed survey

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.0. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile

E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs

From: Dusty Pilkington [mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 5:09 PM

To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Mr. Gray,

As long as there are no alterations or changes that need to be made, then a scanned version of the
survey with an AFN # will suffice. However, if there are changes required after your conversation
with PW, then a new version will need to be submitted.

Thanks,

Dusty

From: Doug Gray [mailto:dgray@grayse.gs]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 4:10 PM

To: Dusty Pilkington
Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Thanks dusty. | am assuming that you don’t need a new copy of the survey prior to recording, since
we haven’t changed or added anything. Mrs Carney is going to discuss the driveway with the Public
works tomarrow.

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.0. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile


mailto:dgray@grayse.gs
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:dgray@grayse.gs
mailto:dgray@grayse.gs
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION \

PARCEL 142836 (TRACT 1) (existing description)

Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor’s File No. 558819; being a portion of the
North Half of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19
i:l?l’)t’ W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;

Lots 1 and 2, as delineated on Redd Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January
19, 1994, in Book "D” of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File
No. 567251; being a portion of the Northeast 1 /4 of Section 19, Township 17
North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington;
EXCEPT that portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1 /4 of Section 19,
Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of
Washington, which is bounded by a line described as follows: Beginning at the
Northwest corner of Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993,
in Book 19 of Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor’s File No. 558819, which if the
true point of beginning for said described line; thence Southerly, along the
West boundary of said Parcel A, which is also the East right—of—way boundary
I-82, to the South boundary of said North Half of the Northeast 1 /4, thence
NB7°58'34"E, along said South boundary of said North Half of the Northeast
1/4, 60.81 feet to the centerline of Naneum Creek; thence Northeasterly,
along said Naneum Creek centerline, to the North boundary of said North Half
of the Northeast 1/4, thence S87°42'10"W, along said North boundary, 763.52
feet to the true point of beginning for said described line;

AND EXCEPT that portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17
North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State of Washington,
described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 2 of the REDD SHORT PLAT as per
short plat thereof, filed in Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and 90, under
Auditor’s File No. 567251, records of said county; thence S01°11°57"E, along
the East boundary of said Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning;
thence continuing along said East boundary, S01°11°57"E, 284.48 feet; thence
NB6'53'19"W, 482.06 feet; thence NOO'43'38"W, 297.41 feet: thence
S85°19'53"E, 480.76 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning

PARCEL 312836 (TRACT 2) (existing description)
That portion of Lot 2, of REDD SHORT PLAT, as described and/or delineated
on Kittitas County Short Plat No. 93—14, as recorded January 19, 1994, in

Book D of Short Plats, pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’'s File No. 567251,
records of Kittitas County, State of Washington; being a portion of the
Northeast 1/4 of Section 19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the
County of Kittitas, State of Washington, described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2; thence S01°11°57"E, along
the East boundary of said Lot 2, 287.91 feet to the true point of beginning;
thence co?ntinuing along said East boundary S01°11°57"E, 284.48 feet; thence
NB86°53'19%W, 482.06 feet, thence NOO'43'38”W, 297.41 feet; thence
S85°19'53"E, 480.76 feet, more or less, to the true point of beginning

PARCEL 10402 (TRACT 3) (existing description)

Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor’s File No. 561859, records of Kittitas County,
Washington, being a portion of the North Half of the Northeast 1 /4 of Section
19, Township 17 North, Range 19 East, W.M., in the County of Kittitas, State
of Washington

NEW DESCRIPTIONS
}
TRACT 1

TRACT 1, as shown, on thohwoin Record of Survey recorded in Book 3
_ﬁ_ of Surveys, Page (8L _ , under Auditor’s File No.-z@[@[aosoo (¢
§ records of Kittitas County, Washington, being a portion
of Parcel A of that certain Survey recorded April 22, 1993, in Book 19 of
Surveys, Page 73, under Auditor’s File No. 558819, and a portion of Lots 1
and 2, of Short Plat No. 93-14, recorded January 19, 1994, in Book "D” of
Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File No. 56725, and a portion
of Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19 of

Surveys, P@ge 111, under Auditor’s File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas
County, Washington.

TRACT 2

TR&)I 2, {:s shown, on that certain Record of Survey recorded in Boqg =
— L of Surveys, Page |&& __, under Auditor’s File Nozp ) lp 0 oo

f records of Kittitas County, Washingtoh, being a portion
of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in

Book "D" of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor's File No. 56725,
records of Kittitas County, Washington.

TRACT 3

TRACT 3, gs shown, on that cegtain Record of Survey recorded in Book

of Surveys, Page _t_éé_, under Auditor’s File NoZﬁ[&tG@;w%Q
records of Kittitas County, Washington, being a portion
of Lots 1 and 2, of Short Plat No. 93—14, recorded January 19, 1994, in
Book "D” of Short Plats, Pages 89 and 90, under Auditor’s File No. 56725,
and Parcel B—2 of that certain Survey recorded August 2, 1993, in Book 19
of Surveys, Page 111, under Auditor’'s File No. 561859, all records of Kittitas
County, Washington,
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E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs

From: Dusty Pilkington [mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 9:16 AM

To: 'Doug Gray'
Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Further correspondence in regard to the BLA is attached.

Thank you,

Dusty

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 8:53 AM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Greetings. When | sent this CPA letter out, | may have forgotten to attach the comments. They are
attached.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 2:24 PM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Mr. Gray,

Find attached the conditional approval for the BLA. A hard copy is en route to you and the applicant
via US Mail.

Thanks,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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From: Doug Gray

To: Dusty Pilkington
Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Friday, September 21, 2018 9:53:10 AM

Ok, I'll let you know.

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.O. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile

E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs

From: Dusty Pilkington [mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 5:09 PM

To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Mr. Gray,

As long as there are no alterations or changes that need to be made, then a scanned version of the
survey with an AFN # will suffice. However, if there are changes required after your conversation
with PW, then a new version will need to be submitted.

Thanks,

Dusty

From: Doug Gray [mailto:dgray@grayse.gs]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 4:10 PM

To: Dusty Pilkington
Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Thanks dusty. | am assuming that you don’t need a new copy of the survey prior to recording, since
we haven’t changed or added anything. Mrs Carney is going to discuss the driveway with the Public
works tomarrow.

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.0. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile
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E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs

From: Dusty Pilkington [mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 9:16 AM

To: 'Doug Gray'
Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Further correspondence in regard to the BLA is attached.

Thank you,

Dusty

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 8:53 AM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Greetings. When | sent this CPA letter out, | may have forgotten to attach the comments. They are
attached.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 2:24 PM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Mr. Gray,

Find attached the conditional approval for the BLA. A hard copy is en route to you and the applicant
via US Mail.

Thanks,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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From: Doug Gray

To: Dusty Pilkington
Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Thursday, September 20, 2018 4:07:36 PM

Thanks dusty. | am assuming that you don’t need a new copy of the survey prior to recording, since
we haven’t changed or added anything. Mrs Carney is going to discuss the driveway with the Public
works tomarrow.

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.O. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile

E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs

From: Dusty Pilkington [mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 9:16 AM

To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Further correspondence in regard to the BLA is attached.
Thank you,

Dusty

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 8:53 AM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Greetings. When | sent this CPA letter out, | may have forgotten to attach the comments. They are
attached.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 2:24 PM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Mr. Gray,

Find attached the conditional approval for the BLA. A hard copy is en route to you and the applicant
via US Mail.
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Thanks,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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From: Taylor Gustafson

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Kelly Bacon

Subject: FW: Carney BLA

Date: Thursday, October 04, 2018 8:28:09 AM
Attachments: 18147.pdf

Hi Dusty,

Attached is the amended and approved Carney BLA survey for access. Let us know if you need
anything else.

Thanks,

Taylor

From: Kelly Bacon

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2018 8:21 AM
To: Taylor Gustafson

Subject: FW: Carney BLA

Fyi

Kelly Bacon

Engineer Technician |

Kittitas County Public Works
Kelly.bacon@co.kittitas.wa.us

Phone (509) 962-7673/Mobile (509)859-6187
411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 1

Ellensburg, WA 98926

From: Kelly Bacon

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2018 8:20 AM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: RE: Carney BLA

Doug,
This is acceptable and would address the access issue.

Thank you,

Kelly Bacon

Engineer Technician |

Kittitas County Public Works
Kelly.bacon@co.kittitas.wa.us

Phone (509) 962-7673/Mobile (509)859-6187
411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 1
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Ellensburg, WA 98926

From: Doug Gray [mailto:dgray@grayse.gs]
Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2018 8:11 AM

To: Kelly Bacon
Subject: Carney BLA

Hi Kelly, attached is a PDF of Carney’s BLA Map. Let me know if this is acceptable.

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.0. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile

E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs

| | Virus-free. www.avast.com

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dchdac24bb8719d004ald
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From: Doug Gray

To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: Carney Narrative

Date: Thursday, August 23, 2018 12:16:55 PM
Attachments: Lloyd Carney - Narrative.docx

Hi Dusty, attached is the requested narrative.

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.0. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile

E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs
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Lloyd Carney

Boundary Line Adjustment



Narrative of Project



[bookmark: _GoBack]The project consists of three existing parcels, approximately 36.7 ac., 3.2 ac. And 2.7 ac. in size, lying between Naneum Creek on the west and Road No. 6 on the east. 



There is one existing home, including one well and a septic system, with direct and adjacent access to County Road No. 6. This parcel will be expanded slightly, from 3.2 ac to 4.7± ac. to the west to the left channel of Naneum Creek



The remaining two parcels are currently being farmed, but could potentially have residences.  They will become 6.7± ac. and 30.6± ac. They too will be served by wells and septic systems and are adjacent to County Road No. 6.


From: Taylor Gustafson

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Kelly Bacon

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Monday, September 24, 2018 10:38:45 AM

It should show a joint-use driveway, Public Works will want to look it over once it is
submitted/before final approval.

Thanks.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 10:06 AM
To: Taylor Gustafson

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor,
Just so that | know what to look for, what exactly needs to be changed on the survey?
Thanks,

Dusty

From: Taylor Gustafson

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 8:53 AM
To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Kelly Bacon

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Hi Dusty,
We are waiting on the amended survey to be submitted to CDS.
Thanks,

Taylor

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 8:52 AM
To: Taylor Gustafson

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Could you let me know when the applicants for this BLA have met their requirements on PW’s end
so that | can get it wrapped up?

Thanks,


mailto:taylor.gustafson@co.kittitas.wa.us
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Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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From: Taylor Gustafson

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Kelly Bacon

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Monday, September 24, 2018 8:52:54 AM
Hi Dusty,

We are waiting on the amended survey to be submitted to CDS.
Thanks,

Taylor

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 8:52 AM
To: Taylor Gustafson

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Could you let me know when the applicants for this BLA have met their requirements on PW’s end
so that | can get it wrapped up?

Thanks,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004ald
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From: Taylor Gustafson

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Justin Turnbull; Kelly Bacon

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Friday, September 14, 2018 2:52:31 PM
Attachments: BL-18-00010 Public Works Comments.pdf
Hi Dusty,

Please find Public Works comments attached. | apologize for the late submittal!
Thanks,

Taylor

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; ‘jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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KITTITAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MEMORANDUM

TO: Community Development Services

FROM: Taylor Gustafson T—(ﬁ/
DATE: September 14, 2018

SUBJECT: Review of BLA BL-18-00010 (Carney)

** CDS Refers to this as #6 LLC

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Request for Boundary Line Adjustment Application. In
order to ensure that it meets current Kittitas County Road Standards, the applicant needs to provide the
following prior to final approval:

Access:

1. No. 6 Road, in this location, is classified as a Rural Minor Collector with a requirement for 300’
spacing between access points. Please provide detail in regards to how this requirement will be
met through this BLA

The applicant needs to be aware of the following:

a. An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within the county road
right of way.

b. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

c. Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further access
requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

d. Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be confirmed prior to
sale of property.

e. Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards apply to
this proposal. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Suggested Changes (Not Required)
Survey:

1. Basis of Bearing labeled or noted. (WAC:332130-050(1))b)(iii))
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Dept. of Public Works

2. All roadways should show name, width, underlying ownership and surfacing material.
Ex. No. 6 Road (60’ County R/W — Paved) (or similar)

3. A Purpose of Survey statement shall be included (KCC 16.10.020(1))
Ex. The purpose of this survey is to illustrate and delineate the parcels shown
hereon to facilitate the application for Boundary Line Adjustment
BL 18-00010.(or similar)

Of Note
Lot closures specifically not required for this application due to the use of natural (irregular)

boundaries.

Page 2 of 2
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From: Holly Erdman

To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Tuesday, September 04, 2018 4:34:09 PM
Ok. Thanks.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2018 4:32 PM
To: Holly Erdman

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Holly,

Thanks for the reminder to do so, | just forwarded your question to the applicant’s surveyor. | will
see if they respond prior to the end of the comment period, otherwise your question will be
included in a transmittal of comments.

Thanks,

Dusty

From: Holly Erdman

Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2018 3:45 PM
To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Dusty,
Do you anticipate being able to get a site plan for PN 620233?

Holly

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.


mailto:holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4
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From: Holly Erdman

To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Tuesday, September 04, 2018 3:45:17 PM
Dusty,

Do you anticipate being able to get a site plan for PN 6202337

Holly

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4
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From: Holly Erdman

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Tristen Lamb

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Friday, August 31, 2018 12:04:08 PM
Dusty,

To enable me to comment on this proposed BL, | need the locations of the existing drainfield and
well for the house owned by Greg Ogan on parcel #620233 and those distances from the proposed,
new boundary lines.

Thank you,

HOLLY ERDMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
507 N. NANUM STREET, SUITE 102

ELLENSBURG, WA. 98926

509-962-7580

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,
Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6

LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington
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Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
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From: Microsoft Outlook

To: "jbbrunson@elltel.net"

Subject: Undeliverable: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:21:32 AM
Attachments: FW BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC.msa
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FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

		From

		Dusty Pilkington

		To

		'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

		Recipients

		jbbrunson@elltel.net







 




 








From: Dusty Pilkington




Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM


To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com'; Joe Seemiller; RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'


Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt


Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC










 




 




 




 




Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,






 




Please review this

Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application,

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks below. Comment period for this application ends on

09/11/2018. 




 




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)






 









 







 




 






Dusty Pilkington




Planner I




Kittitas County Community Development Services




411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926




(509) -962-7079




dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us




 







 
















Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
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From: Microsoft Outlook

To: "jbbrunson@elltel.net"
Subject: Undeliverable: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16:10 AM
Attachments: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC.msq
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BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

		From

		Dusty Pilkington

		To

		Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com'; Joe Seemiller; RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

		Cc

		Lindsey Ozbolt

		Recipients

		Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us; taylor.gustafson@co.kittitas.wa.us; candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us; tristen.lamb@co.kittitas.wa.us; office@kcfd7.com; seemillerj@kvfr.org; elliottr@kvfr.org; jbbrunson@elltel.net; lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us







 




 




 




Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,






 




Please review this

Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application,

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks below. Comment period for this application ends on

09/11/2018. 




 




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)
















 







 




 






Dusty Pilkington




Planner I




Kittitas County Community Development Services




411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926




(509) -962-7079




dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14 
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From: Taylor Gustafson

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Kelly Bacon

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Monday, September 24, 2018 10:38:45 AM

It should show a joint-use driveway, Public Works will want to look it over once it is
submitted/before final approval.

Thanks.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 10:06 AM
To: Taylor Gustafson

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor,
Just so that | know what to look for, what exactly needs to be changed on the survey?
Thanks,

Dusty

From: Taylor Gustafson

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 8:53 AM
To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Kelly Bacon

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Hi Dusty,
We are waiting on the amended survey to be submitted to CDS.
Thanks,

Taylor

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 8:52 AM
To: Taylor Gustafson

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Could you let me know when the applicants for this BLA have met their requirements on PW’s end
so that | can get it wrapped up?

Thanks,


mailto:taylor.gustafson@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:kelly.bacon@co.kittitas.wa.us

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4


mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Taylor Gustafson

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Kelly Bacon

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Monday, September 24, 2018 8:52:54 AM
Hi Dusty,

We are waiting on the amended survey to be submitted to CDS.
Thanks,

Taylor

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, September 24, 2018 8:52 AM
To: Taylor Gustafson

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Could you let me know when the applicants for this BLA have met their requirements on PW’s end
so that | can get it wrapped up?

Thanks,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004ald
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mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Taylor Gustafson

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Justin Turnbull; Kelly Bacon

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Friday, September 14, 2018 2:52:31 PM
Attachments: BL-18-00010 Public Works Comments.pdf
Hi Dusty,

Please find Public Works comments attached. | apologize for the late submittal!
Thanks,

Taylor

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; ‘jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dchdac24bb8719d004al4
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mailto:kelly.bacon@co.kittitas.wa.us
file:////fileserver-03/teams/CDS/Projects/BLAs/BL%202018/BL-18-00010%20%20No.%206%20LLC/BL-18-00010%20No.%206%20LLC%20Master.pdf
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Boundary%20Line%20Adjustments&project=BL-18-00010+No.+6+LLC
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

KITTITAS COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

MEMORANDUM

TO: Community Development Services

FROM: Taylor Gustafson T—(ﬁ/
DATE: September 14, 2018

SUBJECT: Review of BLA BL-18-00010 (Carney)

** CDS Refers to this as #6 LLC

The Public Works Department has reviewed the Request for Boundary Line Adjustment Application. In
order to ensure that it meets current Kittitas County Road Standards, the applicant needs to provide the
following prior to final approval:

Access:

1. No. 6 Road, in this location, is classified as a Rural Minor Collector with a requirement for 300’
spacing between access points. Please provide detail in regards to how this requirement will be
met through this BLA

The applicant needs to be aware of the following:

a. An approved access permit shall be required from the Kittitas County Department of Public
Works prior to creating any new driveway access or performing any work within the county road
right of way.

b. Maintenance of driveway approaches shall be the responsibility of the owner whose property
they serve. The County will not maintain accesses.

c. Any further subdivision or lots to be served by proposed access may result in further access
requirements. See Kittitas County Road Standards.

d. Evidence of existing access and/or evidence of access to be created should be confirmed prior to
sale of property.

e. Access is not guaranteed to any existing or created parcel on this application.

In addition to the above-mentioned conditions, all applicable Kittitas County Road Standards apply to
this proposal. Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Suggested Changes (Not Required)
Survey:

1. Basis of Bearing labeled or noted. (WAC:332130-050(1))b)(iii))
Page 1 of 2

411 North Ruby Street, Suite 1 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663





Dept. of Public Works

2. All roadways should show name, width, underlying ownership and surfacing material.
Ex. No. 6 Road (60’ County R/W — Paved) (or similar)

3. A Purpose of Survey statement shall be included (KCC 16.10.020(1))
Ex. The purpose of this survey is to illustrate and delineate the parcels shown
hereon to facilitate the application for Boundary Line Adjustment
BL 18-00010.(or similar)

Of Note
Lot closures specifically not required for this application due to the use of natural (irregular)

boundaries.

Page 2 of 2

205 West 5", Rm 108 TEL (509) 962-7523
Ellensburg, WA 98926 FAX (509) 962-7663
G:\PLANNING\Development\BLA and SEG\BLAWS LLC or Carney BL-18-00010\Public Works Comments.doc









From: Holly Erdman

To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Tuesday, September 04, 2018 4:34:09 PM
Ok. Thanks.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2018 4:32 PM
To: Holly Erdman

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Holly,

Thanks for the reminder to do so, | just forwarded your question to the applicant’s surveyor. | will
see if they respond prior to the end of the comment period, otherwise your question will be
included in a transmittal of comments.

Thanks,

Dusty

From: Holly Erdman

Sent: Tuesday, September 04, 2018 3:45 PM
To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Dusty,
Do you anticipate being able to get a site plan for PN 620233?

Holly

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.


mailto:holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4
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https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Boundary%20Line%20Adjustments&project=BL-18-00010+No.+6+LLC
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Holly Erdman

To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Tuesday, September 04, 2018 3:45:17 PM
Dusty,

Do you anticipate being able to get a site plan for PN 6202337

Holly

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,

Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6
LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4
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From: Holly Erdman

To: Dusty Pilkington

Cc: Tristen Lamb

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Friday, August 31, 2018 12:04:08 PM
Dusty,

To enable me to comment on this proposed BL, | need the locations of the existing drainfield and
well for the house owned by Greg Ogan on parcel #620233 and those distances from the proposed,
new boundary lines.

Thank you,

HOLLY ERDMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
507 N. NANUM STREET, SUITE 102

ELLENSBURG, WA. 98926

509-962-7580

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM

To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com’; Joe Seemiller;
RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,
Please review this Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application, BL-18-00010 # 6

LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks
below. Comment period for this application ends on 09/11/2018.

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)
BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)

Dusty Pilkington


mailto:holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:tristen.lamb@co.kittitas.wa.us
file:////fileserver-03/teams/CDS/Projects/BLAs/BL%202018/BL-18-00010%20%20No.%206%20LLC/BL-18-00010%20No.%206%20LLC%20Master.pdf
https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?title=Boundary%20Line%20Adjustments&project=BL-18-00010+No.+6+LLC
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Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
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From: Microsoft Outlook

To: "jbbrunson@elltel.net"

Subject: Undeliverable: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:21:32 AM
Attachments: FW BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC.msa
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FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

		From

		Dusty Pilkington

		To

		'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

		Recipients

		jbbrunson@elltel.net







 




 








From: Dusty Pilkington




Sent: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16 AM


To: Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com'; Joe Seemiller; RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'


Cc: Lindsey Ozbolt


Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC










 




 




 




 




Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,






 




Please review this

Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application,

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks below. Comment period for this application ends on

09/11/2018. 




 




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)






 









 







 




 






Dusty Pilkington




Planner I




Kittitas County Community Development Services




411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926




(509) -962-7079




dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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From: Microsoft Outlook

To: "jbbrunson@elltel.net"
Subject: Undeliverable: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Monday, August 27, 2018 10:16:10 AM
Attachments: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC.msq
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BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

		From

		Dusty Pilkington

		To

		Holly Erdman; Taylor Gustafson; Candie Leader; Tristen Lamb; 'office@kcfd7.com'; Joe Seemiller; RichElliott; 'jbbrunson@elltel.net'

		Cc

		Lindsey Ozbolt

		Recipients

		Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us; taylor.gustafson@co.kittitas.wa.us; candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us; tristen.lamb@co.kittitas.wa.us; office@kcfd7.com; seemillerj@kvfr.org; elliottr@kvfr.org; jbbrunson@elltel.net; lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us







 




 




 




Taylor, Holly, Tristen, and other interested parties,






 




Please review this

Boundary Line Adjustment (BLA) application,

BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC, and submit comments for the decision. Control Click on the hyperlinks below. Comment period for this application ends on

09/11/2018. 




 




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Inside County Network)




BL-18-00010

 # 6 LLC (Outside County Network)
















 







 




 






Dusty Pilkington




Planner I




Kittitas County Community Development Services




411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926




(509) -962-7079




dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
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From: Holly Erdman

To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: BL-18-00010 No. 6 LLC

Date: Wednesday, September 05, 2018 10:12:30 AM
Dusty,

| made a mistake in my review of this BL. | don’t need any information on parcel 620233 to
complete my review. Public health has no further comment on this BL.

Thank you,

HOLLY ERDMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPECIALIST

KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT
507 N. NANUM STREET, SUITE 102

ELLENSBURG, WA. 98926

509-962-7580

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4
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mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Dusty Pilkington

To: Deborah Humble
Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC
Date: Wednesday, October 10, 2018 3:49:24 PM

Greetings. CDS has granted final approval to the # 6 BLA (BL-18-00010). Please review the
submission at the link below for finalization.

BL-18-00010#6 LLC

Best,

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079
dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us



mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:deborah.humble@co.kittitas.wa.us
file:////fileserver-03/teams/CDS/Projects/BLAs/BL%202018/BL-18-00010%20%20No.%206%20LLC/BL-18-00010%20No.%206%20LLC%20Master.pdf
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

From: Dusty Pilkington

To: "Doug Gray"

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Date: Wednesday, October 10, 2018 3:30:48 PM
Attachments: BL-18-00010 # 6 Final Approval.pdf

Greetings. Find attached the letter of final approval for the BLA. A hard copy is en route via US Mail.
Thanks,

Dusty

From: Doug Gray [mailto:dgray@grayse.gs]
Sent: Monday, October 08, 2018 12:41 PM
To: Dusty Pilkington

Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Dusty, attached is a PDF of the filed survey

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.O. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile

E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs

From: Dusty Pilkington [mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.Kkittitas.wa.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 5:09 PM

To: 'Doug Gray'
Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Mr. Gray,

As long as there are no alterations or changes that need to be made, then a scanned version of the
survey with an AFN # will suffice. However, if there are changes required after your conversation
with PW, then a new version will need to be submitted.

Thanks,

Dusty

From: Doug Gray [mailto:dgray@grayse.gs]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 4:10 PM

To: Dusty Pilkington


mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:dgray@grayse.gs
mailto:dgray@grayse.gs
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us
mailto:dgray@grayse.gs

KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US
Office (509) 962-7506
mmﬁ = _ ‘Building Partnerships — Building Communities Fax (509) 962-7682

October 10, 2018

Lloyd Carney Gray Surveying and Engineering
4680 4™ Parallel Rd PO Box 510
Ellensburg, WA 98926 2706 River Rd

Yakima, WA 98902

RE: # 6 LLC Boundary Line Adjustment (BL-18-00010)

Map Number  17-19-19050-0001 Parcel Number 142836
Map Number  17-19-19010-0005 Parcel Number 10402
Map Number  17-19-19050-0002 Parcel Number 312836
Mr. Carney,

Kittitas County Community Development Services has reviewed the proposed boundary line adjustment and hereby grants
final approval to the referenced application. Pursuant to Kittitas County Subdivision Code Chapter 16, please note the
following items involved in completing the process:

1. Final packet has been submitted to the Assessor’s Office on October 10, 2018 to finalize the boundary line
adjustment.

If you have any questions or need assistance, please contact our office at (509) 962-7506.

Sincerely,

() iy { il
Dusty Pilkington
Planner 1

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas. wa.us

CC: Douglas Gray, Gray Engineering and Surveying via email
Lindsey Ozbolt, Plannning Official via email

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW * ADMINISTRATION * PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT * FIRE INVESTIGATION






Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Thanks dusty. | am assuming that you don’t need a new copy of the survey prior to recording, since
we haven’t changed or added anything. Mrs Carney is going to discuss the driveway with the Public
works tomarrow.

Douglas S. Gray, P.L.S.

Gray Surveying & Engineering, Inc.

P.0. Box 510, 2706 River Rd. Yakima, WA. 98907
509 575 6434 voice 509 575 1294 fax

509 952 7763 mobile

E-mail: dgray@grayse.gs

From: Dusty Pilkington [mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.Kkittitas.wa.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 9:16 AM

To: 'Doug Gray'
Subject: RE: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Further correspondence in regard to the BLA is attached.
Thank you,

Dusty

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 8:53 AM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: FW: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Greetings. When | sent this CPA letter out, | may have forgotten to attach the comments. They are
attached.

From: Dusty Pilkington

Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 2:24 PM
To: 'Doug Gray'

Subject: BL-18-00010 # 6 LLC

Mr. Gray,

Find attached the conditional approval for the BLA. A hard copy is en route to you and the applicant
via US Mail.

Thanks,


mailto:dgray@grayse.gs
mailto:dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Dusty Pilkington

Planner |

Kittitas County Community Development Services
411 N Ruby St # 4, Ellensburg, WA 98926

(509) -962-7079

dusty.pilkington@co.kittitas.wa.us

Notice: Email sent to Kittitas County may be subject to public disclosure as required by law.
message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004al4
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